
France – Lyon

Grand Hotel Dieu, 3 place 
Pascalon 69002 LYON

Contact Sheet

Claims - Europe South
France & Italy	

Raphaelle Bonnefoy
Claims Examiner
+33 (0)4 81 49 58 96
+33 (0)6 79 99 05 05
raphaelle.bonnefoy@cnahardy.com

Manon Corne
Claims Examiner
+33 (0)4 81 49 58 97
manon.corne@cnahardy.com

Dalila Zair
Claims Examiner
+33 (0)4 81 49 58 95
+33 (0)7 86 98 26 29
dalila.zair@cnahardy.com

France – Paris

5th Floor, 52-54 rue de la 
Victoire 75009 PARIS

Nailya Khayrullina
Senior Claims Examiner
+33 (0)6 82 29 51 40
nailya.khayrullina@cnahardy.com

Rita Koffi
Senior Claims Examiner
rita.koffi@cnahardy.com

Samantha Antoneverest
Claims Examiner
+33 (0)1 55 30 60 44 
+33 (0)7 89 21 42 02
samantha.antoneverest@cnahardy.com

Zineb Kehili
Claims Administrator
+33 (0)1 55 30 60 48
zineb.kehili@cnahardy.com

Adam Niclas
Claims Examiner
+33 (0)6 22 70 51 21
adam.niclas@cnahardy.com

Italy

Via Albricci 8
20122 MILANO

Paolo Oprandi
Senior Claims Technical Specialist
+39 (0)2 72 62 27 28
paolo.oprandi@cnahardy.com

Federico Murrone
Senior Claims Examiner
+39 (0)2 72 62 27 32
federico.murrone@cnahardy.com

Silvia Vargu
Claims Examiner
+39 (0)2 72 62 27 45
silvia.vargu@cnahardy.com
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